

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in CRLM No.41131/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ALIM JUNG KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit K. Shah,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master Court Master