

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 26/09/2006 in CRLM No. 41131/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ALIM JUNG KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Shah, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate that in the event of arrest, emanating from Vigilance Police Station Case No. 002/2004, pending in the Court of Special Judge, Vigilance, Patna, the petitioner shall be released on bail on his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of

2

Rs. 20,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner gives an undertaking that the petitioner shall fully co-operate with the investigating agency and would be available before the investigating agency as and when called for.

With these observations, the Special Leave Petition

stands disposed of.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master